B SUNDRY Do not use th abandoned we SUBMIT IN	UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE II BUREAU OF LAND MANA NOTICES AND REPO his form for proposals to fell. Use form 3160-3 (API TRIPLICATE - Other inst	NTERIOR GEMENT RTS ON WE drill or to re- D) for such p	enter an roposals.	04/2020	OMB N Expires: J. 5. Lease Serial No. NMNM05039A 6. If Indian, Allottee of 7. If Unit or CA/Agre 891000303X	ement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well □ Gas Well □ Other				8. Well Name and No. POKER LAKE UNIT 21 BD 905H		
2. Name of Operator Contact: CHERYL ROWELL XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC E-Mail: Cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com					9. API Well No. 30-015-45698-00-X1	
3a. Address 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD I MIDLAND, TX 79707	BLDG 5	3b. Phone No. Ph: 432-218	(include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP (GA		Exploratory Area -WOLFCAMP (GAS)	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	T., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County or Parish,	State
Sec 21 T25S R30E SWSE 330FSL 2010FEL 32.109303 N Lat, 103.884026 W Lon					EDDY COUNT	Y, NM
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA?	TE NATURE OI	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTI	HER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION		
□ Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	🗖 Deep	ben	Producti	on (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Off
	□ Alter Casing		aulic Fracturing	🗖 Reclama	ation	U Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	_	Construction	□ Recomp		☑ Other Drilling Operations
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug Plug	and Abandon Back	□ Tempora	arily Abandon Jisposal	211111g operations
If the proposal is to deepen direction Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involve testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for the XTO PERMIAN OPERATING Spud well 11/12/20 11/12/20 Drill 14.75 inch hole 11/12/20 Run 11.75 inch, 54# Cement csg with 1185 sxs, 20 Bump plug. Cement to surfact	ork will be performed or provide d operations. If the operation re: bandonment Notices must be file final inspection. B LLC respectfully submits t, TD at 1359 ft. t, J-55 casing set at 1349 ft 80 bbls, 1.33 yld Class C t	the Bond No. on sults in a multiple ed only after all r drilling operat	file with BLM/BIA e completion or reco equirements, includi	. Required sub mpletion in a r ing reclamation	sequent reports must be w interval, a Form 316	filed within 30 days 50-4 must be filed once
14. I harabu aarifu shat sha fara asia a	is time and someost					
	Electronic Submission #	AN OPERATIN	G LLC, sent to the SCILLA PEREZ or	ne Carlsbad 11/19/2020	-	
Cor	## Electronic Submission For XTO PERMI mmitted to AFMSS for proce	AN OPERATIN	G LLC, sent to the SCILLA PEREZ or	ne Carlsbad 11/19/2020	(21PP0620SE)	
Cor Name(Printed/Typed) CHERYL Signature (Electronic	Electronic Submission # For XTO PERMI mmitted to AFMSS for proce ROWELL Submission)	AN OPERATIN essing by PRIS	G LLC, sent to the GCILLA PEREZ or Title REGUL	ne Carlsbad n 11/19/2020 ATORY CO 020	(21PP0620SE) ORDINATOR	
Cor Name (Printed/Typed) CHERYL	Electronic Submission # For XTO PERMI mmitted to AFMSS for proce ROWELL Submission)	AN OPERATIN essing by PRIS	G LLC, sent to the GOLLA PEREZ or Title REGULA	De Carlsbad 11/19/2020 ATORY CO 020 DFFICE U	(21PP0620SE) ORDINATOR	
Cor Name(Printed/Typed) CHERYL Signature (Electronic	Electronic Submission # For XTO PERMI mmitted to AFMSS for proce ROWELL Submission) 2020 THIS SPACE FC	AN OPERATIN essing by PRIS	G LLC, sent to the GOLLA PEREZ or Title REGULA	ne Carlsbad 11/19/2020 ATORY CO D20 DFFICE US	(21PP0620SE) ORDINATOR SE	Date 12/03/2020

	(Instruc	tione	on	nage	2)
ļ	unsuuc	uons	on	Dage	21

^{n page 2)} ** BLM REVISED **

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #537708

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	DRG SR	DRG SR
Lease:	NMNM05039A	NMNM05039A
Agreement:		891000303X (NMNM71016X)
Operator:	XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD, BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432-218-3754	XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277
Admin Contact:	CHERYL ROWELL REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: Cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com Ph: 432-218-3754	CHERYL ROWELL REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: Cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com Ph: 432-218-3754
Tech Contact:	CHERYL ROWELL REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: Cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com Ph: 432-218-3754	CHERYL ROWELL REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: Cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com Ph: 432-218-3754
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	CORRAL CANYON;BONE SPRING	PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP (GAS)
Well/Facility:	POKER LAKE UNIT 21 BD 905H Sec 21 T25S R30E Mer NMP SWSE 330FSL 2010FEL 32.109303 N Lat, 103.884026 W Lon	POKER LAKE UNIT 21 BD 905H Sec 21 T25S R30E SWSE 330FSL 2010 32.109303 N Lat, 103.884026 W Lon

Sec 21 T25S R30E SWSE 330FSL 2010FEL 32.109303 N Lat, 103.884026 W Lon